research titled Farers?: Assessment of Public Extension on increasing farmers’ productivity 

in Gombe state inDukku Local Government Areas.” The study examines the status the large 

scales survey was conducted on a random sample of three thousand farmers and two thousand 

one hundred and fifty (2,150) famers were selected in the Local Government Area. The 

survey sought information from the Local Government and among the 2,150. Then, two 

hundred farmers (200) answered the questions by using a questionnaire and face to face 

interview using percentage.